

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5521/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2008 in CRP No. 583/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFR.JAMKHANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVAPPA SHIVAPPA BALLUR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Roshni Nandakumar, Adv. for
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 1352 of 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master