

ITEM NO.17
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13046/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CRP No.
583/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFR.JAMKHANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVAPPA SHIVAPPA BALLUR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
for Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite two opportunities being granted, steps have
not been taken by learned counsel for the petitioner to serve
the unserved sole respondent nor paid the costs of Rs.500/-.
Let the office report be complied within three weeks, subject
to payment of further costs of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court
Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar