

There is sole respondent. A.D. Card has been received on behalf of sole respondent but no one has put in appearance so far. Service is complete.

SLP (C) No. 13748 of 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.5.2009 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (c) 1352/2009)"

There is sole respondent. A.D. Card has been received on behalf of sole respondent but no one has put in appearance so far. Service is complete.

SLP (C) No. 13046 of 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.5.2009 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (c) 1352/2009)"

There is sole respondent. A.D. Card has been received on behalf of sole respondent but no one has put in appearance so far. Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms Anita Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR